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REGULATING NOTES
1. PER LDR SECTION 4.4.3(F)(10) THE PROJECT WILL COMPLY WITH GREEN BUILDING PRACTICES SUCH AS

CROSS-VENTILATION, ENERGY EFFICIENCY, AND GREEN BUILDING DESIGN.
2. ALL EMERGENCY GENERATORS PROPOSED ON SITE WILL UTILIZE NATURAL GAS AS A FUEL SOURCE.
3. ANTI-SKATE BOARD DEVICES WILL BE INSTALLED ON ALL PLANTERS & KNEEWALLS, TYP. FOR ALL SUBJECT

PARCELS.
4. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A FULLY AUTOMATED SPRINKLER SYSTEM THAT WILL

PROVIDE COMPLETE COVERAGE OF ALL PLANT MATERIALS AND GRASS TO BE MAINTAINED. ALL SYSTEMS
SHALL BE DESIGNED TO ALLOW HEAD-TO-HEAD COVERAGE (ONE HUNDRED (100) PERCENT WITH ONE
HUNDRED (100) PERCENT OVERLAP.

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES
1. THIS PROJECT WILL COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 5TH EDITION - THE FLORIDA

SPECIFIC NFPA 101 FIRE CODE 2021 EDITION AND THE FLORIDA SPECIFIC NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2021
EDITION.

2. FIRE PUMPS (IF NEEDED) WILL BE LOCATED ON GROUND LEVEL.
3. FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANELS FOR EACH BUILDING WILL BE IN A FIRE SPRINKLER PROTECTED ROOM WHICH

WILL BE ACCESSIBLE TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT AT GRADE LEVEL, WHERE CONDITIONS MEET NFPA 72
NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE 2021 EDITION.

4. ALL FIREFIGHTING ACCESS POINTS TO BE LABELED AND PLACED ON THE REGULATING PLAN.
5. A KEY BOX WILL BE LOCATED ON AN OUTSIDE LOCATION TO THE MAIN LOBBY ENTRY AREAS THAT LEAD TO

THE ELEVATOR CORE. A NOTE TO THIS EFFECT WILL BE PLACED ON THE SITE PLAN.
6. LIFE SAFETY PLANS WILL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL BUILDINGS IN THE ENGINEERED BUILDING PERMIT

DRAWINGS. A NOTE TO THIS EFFECT WILL BE PLACED ON SITE PLAN.

TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 31,779 SF
FAR: .999 (31,779 / 31,842)

 1ST FLOOR GROSS: 8,719 SF NEW + 1,160 SF EXISTING = 9,879 SF
WEST WING RETAIL: 5,182 SF
EAST WING RETAIL: 3,197 SF
EAST WING RESTAURANT: 340 SF
EXISTING DOCS RESTAURANT: 1,160 SF

 2ND FLOOR GROSS: 11,182 SF
OFFICE NET: 8,630 SF
TERRACE / BALCONY: 744 SF EAST + 1,405 SF WEST

 3RD FLOOR GROSS: 10,718 SF
OFFICE NET: 8,263 SF
TERRACE / BALCONY: 1,939 SF
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EXISTING P.L.
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WALLS - TYP

OUTDOOR
DINING AREA = 1,075 SF

OUTDOOR
DINING AREA = 1,075 SF

OPEN CIVIC SPACE REQUIREMENTS

TYPE: FORECOURT WITH LIVING WALL AND MURAL

AREA REQUIDED: 592 SF (See Data Sheet)
AREA PROVIDED: 687 SF (600 SF @ 20' x 30' MIN. + 87 SF
EXTRA)

SEATING REQUIRED: 2 persons per 350 s.f. @
687 SF / 350 (2) = 4 spaces required

SEATING PROVIDED:
ONE 6' LONG BENCH (72" / 18" per space = 4 spaces)

DRINKING FOUNTAIN: 1 PROVIDED W/ ADA HT.

BIKE RACK: 1 RACK (2 BICYCLES) PROVIDED

TRASH RECEPTACLE: 1 TRASH & RECYCLE PROVIDED

DOG STATION: 1 PROVIDED

TREES REQUIRED: 1 tree / 20lf of outside perimeter @
30'x20' = 100' l.f. / 20 = 5 trees required

TREES PROVIDED: 5 TREES (See Landscape Plan)
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LIVING WALL - SEE A1.4 FOR ELEVATION - SEE
LANDSCAPE AND REGULATING DETAILS

10'-0" MIN. S.B.

PROPOSED P.L.

EXISTING P.L.

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

MIN. REQUIRED SETBACK

R.O.W. CENTER LINE

EASEMENT

SIGHT VISIBILITY TRIANGLE

LINETYPE LEGENDBUILDING DATA AREAS (S.F.)

1ST FLOOR 2ND FLOOR 3RD FLOOR TOTAL

GROSS RETAIL 8,379.0 0.0 0.0 8379.0

GROSS RESTAURANT 1,500.0 0.0 0.0 1500.0

OUTDOOR DINING AREA 1075.0 0.0 0.0 OUTDOOR DINING NOT COUNTED
AS BUILDING AREA

NET OFFICE AREA 0.0 8,630.0 8,263.0 16893.0

NET COMMON AREAS 0.0 2552.0 2455.0 5007.0

GROSS OFFICE AREA 0.0 11,182.0 10,718.0 21900.0

TOTAL AREA (GROSS) 9,879.0 11,182.0 10,718.0 31779.0
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BUILDING AREA AND USES

TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 31,779 SF
FAR: .999 (31,779 / 31,842)

 1ST FLOOR GROSS: 8,719 SF NEW + 1,160 SF EXISTING = 9,879 SF
WEST WING RETAIL: 5,182 SF
EAST WING RETAIL: 3,197 SF
EAST WING RESTAURANT: 340 SF
EXISTING DOCS RESTAURANT: 1,160 SF

 2ND FLOOR GROSS: 11,182 SF
OFFICE NET: 8,630 SF
TERRACE / BALCONY: 744 SF EAST + 1,405 SF WEST

 3RD FLOOR GROSS: 10,718 SF
OFFICE NET: 8,263 SF
TERRACE / BALCONY: 1,939 SF

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

MIN. REQUIRED SETBACK

R.O.W. CENTER LINE

EASEMENT

SIGHT VISIBILITY TRIANGLE

LINETYPE LEGEND FACADE TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS - FIRST FLOOR

FACADE FACADE LENGTH FLR - FLR HT. TOTAL FACADE AREA L.F. OF GLAZING H.T. OF GLAZING TOTAL GLAZING AREA TRANSPARENCY %
PROPOSED

TRANSPARENCY %
REQUIRED

SOUTH 238'-9" 14'-0" 3,342.5 SF 145'-6" 8'-0" 1,164 SF 34.8%

20-75%EAST 73'-11" 14'-0" 1,034.8 SF 37'-0" 8'-0" 296 SF 28.6%

WEST 35'-5" 14'-0" 495.8 SF 22'-6" 8'-0" 180 SF 36.3%

  NOTE 1: GLAZING TO BE NON SOLAR NON MIRROR GLASS WITH LIGHT TRANSMISSION REDUCTION OF NO MORE THAN 20%.

  NOTE 2: ALL WINDOWS ON THIS FLOOR ARE 8'-0" TALL, ALL DOORS ARE 8'-0" TALL.

 NOTE 3: STOREFRONT WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MIN. BASE OF NINE INCHES TO THREE FEET HIGH. PROPOSED BASE IS 12 INCHES HIGH.

 NOTE 4: GLAZING FOR DOC'S ALL AMERICAN ALONG THE EAST FACADE IS EXISTING AND TO REMAIN.

  GENERAL NOTE: ALL BALCONIES AND ROOFS TO HAVE FLOOR OR ROOF DRAINS TO STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM - SEE CIVIL.
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